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INTERWAL REVENUE SERVICE E&ﬂenythgxxa DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
D. 0. BOX 2508 .
CINCINMNATI, OH 45201

_ ) % I _ . Employer Identification NUmberﬁ
pate: MAY 08 W . © 52-2035104 -

- DLN: : S
1705311172001
LENT ) Contact Person: . _
INC GREGORY K OLWINE ' ID# 31382
1530 16TH ST NW Contact Telephone Number:
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 (877} 229-5500
Our Letter Dated:
July 1997
Addendum Applies:
Mo

Dear Applicant:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you
would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the
expiration of your advance ruling peried.

Vour exempt status under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code as an
organization described in section 501{c) (3} is still in effect. Based on the
jnformation you submitted, we have determined that you are not a private.
foundation within the meaning of section 502(a) of the Code because you are an
organization of the type desaribed in section 509 (a} (1} and 170(b) (1) (B} {vi}.

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Trmrarnal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you
lose your section 509 ({a) {1} status, a grantor or contributor way not rely on
thie determination if he or she was in part responsible for, ox was aware of,
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of
the organization that resulted in your loss of such statug, or if he or she
acquired knowledge that the Internmal Revenue Service had given notice that you
would no longexr be classified as a section 509 (a) (1) organization.

You are required to make your annual information return, Foxm 990 ox
Form 990-EZ, available for public inspection for three years after the later
of the due date of the return or the date the rerurn is filed. You are also
required to make available for public inspection your exemption application,
any supporting decuments, and your exemption letter. C(Copies of thesa
documents are also required to be provided to sny individual upon written or in
person reguest without charge other than reasonable fees for copying and
postage, You may fulfill this requirement by placing these documents on the
Internet. Penalties may be imposed for failure to comply with these
regquirements. Additional information ig available in Publication 557,
Tax-Exempt Status for Your Organization, ox you way call ouxr toll free
number shown above.

+f we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum
appliesg, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter,

Lerter 10506 (DO/CG)
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FRIENDS OF CHOICE IN URBAN SCHOOLS
Because this_ letter could help resolve any questions about your p"rivate'
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records. '

If you have any guestions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown above.

sincerely yours,

% T. Miller
Director, Exempt Organizations

Letter 1050 (DO/CG)
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REVEME SERVICE - e " DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
IRECTOR | - o -
CINCINGATT; OH 49201 L
Co el C o _ ~ Employer Identification Number:

b o017053143135007

.Contact Person: - - éﬁﬁb} EJL. :
S ; : @dﬁT‘- |
T ﬂtﬁ?

.Ds A.. DOWNING

30 1411 " STE : I SR ) .Cpntaci_Télephnne Number :
WAEHINGTON; DC, 20008 (513) 241-5199 N
~ﬁﬁ”;i' L IR : . Accounting Period Ending:

December 31

Foundation Status Classification:
509{a}{1)

- Advancé Ruling Period Begins:
~ PMarch 29, 19%6

Advance Ruling Period Ends:
December 31, 2000

Addendum Applies:
Yes '

; ﬁbar aApplicant:

‘ - Based ot information you suppliéd,'ahd'assuﬁinQ'ynurfupékatidns will be as
gtated in your application for recognition of exemption, ‘we have determined you
. are exempt f?bmnfederal»incqme-tax“under section :501(a) of the Internal Revenue '

;caa&fgg;aﬁ:orqanitatiun;describedfin section 501(c)(3). ' o

;.:*ﬂétiuﬁﬁrydu are a newly created organization, we are not now making a
#inai déteraination of your foundation status ‘under section 509(a) of the Code.
.However; we have determined that you can reasohably expect to be a publicly
f%uﬁﬁUfﬁéd'nrqanizatiun described in sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b) (1) (A)(vi).

- u_ﬁttdfdiﬁqiyg during an advance ruling peridd you will be treated as a
'puﬁlicly'suppbrted organization, and not as a private foundation. This advance
uling. period begins:and ends on the dates shown above.

“diyE7§¥tar the end of your advance ruling period, you must
nformation needed to determine whether you have met the require-
Tapplitable support test during the advance ruling periecd. If you
13§ at g Have teen a publicly supported organization, we will classi-
yoll -k A sektivn 509(a) (1) or 509(a)(2) organization as long as you continue
6 £kt Faquiremsnts of the applicable support test. If you do not meet
;ﬁﬂ&fié’éﬁﬁﬁﬁ?iireauirements during thé advance ruling period, we will

i¥y-you 45 & private foundation for future periods. Also, if we classify

54 private foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation from
GiF HegInaing date for purposes of section 507(d) and 4740.

ra-aitd contributors may rely on our deteraination that you are not a
ation utitil 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period.
tie: required information within the 90 days, grantors and
contribitors Wiy 'tof tinue to rely oh the advance determination until we make -
Tha #tiiation . of your foundation statis. ' T

A

& publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bulletin stating that we

Letter 1045 (DO/CG}
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' ' - .'- - f . . .
will no longer treat you as a publicly supported organization, grantors and

ditributope: way not rely on this dotermination after the date we publish the
j{ites -1 addition, if you lose your status as a publicly supported organi-
it amd & grantor or contributor was responsible for, or was aware of, the
bF failire to act, that resulted ih your loss of such status, that person '
not rély on this determination frof the date of the act or failure to act.
457 i¥ a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that you

1 . puidved from classification as a publicly supported organization, then
iy oi this deterwinatibn as of the date he or she
d: such knowledge. oo '

sources of support, your purposes, character, or method

t£v6u change. your _
canéider the effect of the change on

peFstiofiy please let us know SO we can
akehpt status and foundation status. If you amend your organizational
dElmait or bylaws, please send us a copy of the amended document or bylaws.
fig, 18t us know all changes in your name or address. ' S

A af-Jaduary i,.iéﬂ4; ybu are.liable for social security taxes under
‘Faderal Ihsuranes Contributions Act on imouits of $100 or more you pay to

“of your employées during a calendar year. You are not liable for the tax

'lﬁﬁé&ﬂi@ﬁdér the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

OFgaizations that are not private fousnddtions are not subject to the pri-
vaty feondation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code. '
Hewavery. you are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. If
“poti Have any questions about excise, employmént; or other federal taxes, please

t?iét us know.

-

" Porors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
fAtertial: Revenue Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you

{for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
hi iﬁﬁlitaqigcp(oviéibns of sections 2055; 2106, and 2522 of the Code. '
-, Donors may deduct contributions to you only to the extent that their
dntributions are gifts, with no considérdtion received. Ticket purchases and
3 yients in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
§lial1ty ds deductiblé contributions, depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ricl {hy- 47-246, published in Cumulative Bullstin 1967-2, on page 108, gives
yittaetines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for admission to, or
othee partitipation in, fundraising activities for charity.
drE-not required to file Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt From
etime Tix ~{t your - gross receipts each ydir are normally $25,000 or less. If
tve a4 Fore 990 package in the mail, simply attach the label provided,
i@ bbbk in- the hedding to indicate that your annual gross receipts are
8,000 or less, and. sign the retur;

ij_?&ulé?é'réqui?ed to file a return you must file it by the 15th day of
fff?iﬁ[iuhlh”&ftet the end of your amiual accounting pericd. We-charge a
ty of 310 a day when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)
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ﬂgyﬁgeét_to this tax, you must f:le an- income tax return on Form
Ewﬁﬁﬁ ”Urganlzailon Business Income fau Return. In th:s ]etter we are

'Bu,ﬁéé&“én ?lp]byer identification nuﬁﬁey even if you have no employees.
enployer idéntification number was not entered on your application, we
Bgiﬁﬁ a ﬁuubbr‘{u you and advise you df it. Please use that number_un

2 This- determination is based on evidedce that your funds are dedicated to
e purposes listed in section 501(c)(3) of the Code. To assure your continued
4 ptiohy you should keep records: to show that funds are spent only for those
1677 I you distribute funds to other drganizations, your records should
'ﬁﬁﬁ* tisttier, they are exempt under section 501(c)(3}. In cases where the

d- S{ERE brganuatmn is not exempt under section. 501{c){3), you must have
vidence that the funds will remain dedicated to the required purposes and that
Pétipient Wwill use the funds for those purposes.

ﬂiber aré shoun in the heading of thuf?'stter.

ASlncerely yours,

District Director

Letter 1045 {(DO/CG}




